



# **2025 STUDENT CALL FOR ENTRY**

#### Introduction:

The Cleveland Akron City Center of the International Interior Design Association Ohio Kentucky Chapter is pleased to announce its fourth iDesign – Celebration of Interior Design and Awards Ceremony. We invite you to join us in celebrating the exemplary designs of Northeast Ohio at this year's 2025 iDesign.

## **Submission Eligibility:**

- The Submitting Student must be an IIDA student member in good standing with the Cleveland Akron City Center of the International Interior Design Association Ohio Kentucky Chapter.
- Project entries may be any projects designed throughout the Submitting Student's time at their university, it does not need to be their most recently completed or current project.
- Students who submit a project will receive a free ticket to attend the iDesign celebration.

### **Requirements:**

- The submission process is entirely digital; no hard copy submissions are accepted.
- Email submission to <u>iida.clevakstudrel@gmail.com</u> and <u>iida.clevakcostudrel@gmail.com</u> before July 31st, 2025 at 11:59pm.
- Submission email to include:
  - o 500-word maximum project description
  - 2-6 project images: may include renderings, presentation boards, photographs of physical finishes
  - o Student name and email
  - o University and school year project completed in
- There is no entry fee for Student Project Submissions.

#### Awards:

- Submitters will not be notified in advance if their installations win an award.
- A panel of IIDA Ohio Kentucky chapter leaders will review the submissions to determine outstanding achievement in design.
- IIDA Cleveland Akron will promote and recognize winners on the IIDA Cleveland Akron websites, newsletters, and social media. All press releases will be sent to the local media.
- The awards ceremony will be held on the evening of Thursday, September 4th, in person.